

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: MILLAH PROPERTIES LTD

Company Number: 12705772

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 30/11/2022

ADIIWUIS

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 30/11/2022

Charge code: 1270 5772 0008

Persons entitled: ONE SAVINGS BANK PLC TRADING AS KENT RELIANCE BANKING

SERVICES

Brief description: 5 ASH CLOSE, LONDON, SE20 7RE REGISTERED AT HMLT WITH TITLE

NUMBER SGL508737

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: RUSSELL HURST



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 12705772

Charge code: 1270 5772 0008

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 30th November 2022 and created by MILLAH PROPERTIES LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 30th November 2022.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 1st December 2022

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

30/1	1/2022	Advance:	£225,128.00	(Receipt of which is acknowledged)		
Borrowe	r: Willal	h Properties Ltd	2401002334444000400000000000000000000000			
3ank:						
Property	5 Ash	Close, London, SE20	7RE			
Registry	y Title Number:	SGL508737				
		ates the OneSavings Bank	pic Mortgage Conditions	dated March 2016, a copy of which has been supplied		
The Bor	rower with full ti orrower:	tle guarantee and as a cor	ntinuing security for the p	ayment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank		
a) cha	rges the Proper	ty to the Bank by way of fire	st legal mortgage;			
b) ass	igns absolutely t	to the Bank the benefit of al	II:			
(i)	rights and clair	ms of the Borrower now or a	at any time against tenant	s or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;		
(ii)				et managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers		
(III)	guarantees, in	surances or compensation	monies now or at any tim	e relating to any of the Property.		
This Moi	rtgage secures f	further advances but does r	not oblige the Bank to ma	ke them.		
 This Mortgage secures further advances but does not oblige the Bank to make them. The Borrower hereby applies to the Chief Land Registrar for the registration against the registered title to the Property of a restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated 30 / 11 / 22 in favour of OneSavings Bank plc referred to in the charges register." 						
exen:	IE BORROWER	(IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR IN	IDIVIDUALS			
	-	orrower(s) in the presence of	-			
ature(s):			Witness sign	ature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
				outher the control of		
703244			independential and the second			
morressono	100000000000000000000000000000000000000					
		nfs-communication commits (vicinity Advisors service)				
			1. 1	4.		
	Borrowe Bank: Property Registry This Monto the Borroby the Borroby the Borroby the Borroby the Borrostriction without OneSavi	Borrower: ConeSaving Reliance I and krbs. ConeSaving Reliance I and krbs. Some Ash Property: Some Ash Property: This Mortgage incorporate the Borrower. The Borrower with full the by the Borrower: (i) rights and claim (ii) rights and claim (iii) rights and claim or contractors (iii) guarantees, in this Mortgage secures if the Borrower hereby a restriction in the following without a written consecure one Savings Bank plotes.	Borrower: Millah Properties Ltd ConeSavings Bank plc registered in E Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, and krbs. Property: 5 Ash Close, London, SE20 Registry Title Number: SGL508737 This Mortgage incorporates the OneSavings Bank to the Borrower. The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a corby the Borrower: a) charges the Property to the Bank by way of first assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of a (i) rights and claims of the Borrower now or contractors in relation to the Property; a (iii) guarantees, insurances or compensation. This Mortgage secures further advances but does in the Borrower hereby applies to the Chief Land restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the without a written consent signed by the propriet OneSavings Bank plc referred to in the charges registed as a deed by the Borrower(s) in the presence of the Borrower secures for the propriets of the Chief Land restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the Without a written consent signed by the propriets of the Chief Land restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the Without a written consent signed by the propriets of the Chief Land restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the Without a written consent signed by the propriets of the Chief Land restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the Without a written consent signed by the propriets of the Chief Land restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the Without a written consent signed by the propriets of the Chief Land restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the Without a written consent signed by the propriets of the Chief Land restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the Without a written consent signed by the propriets of the Chief Land restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the Without a written consent signed by the propriets of the Chief Land restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the Without a written consent signed by the Propriets of the	Borrower: Millah Properties Ltd OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (composed Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading a and krbs. Froperty: 5 Ash Close, London, SE20 7RE Registry Title Number: SGL508737 This Mortgage incorporates the OneSavings Bank plc Mortgage Conditions to the Borrower. The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the poy the Borrower: a) charges the Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage; b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all: (i) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenant (ii) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against or contractors in relation to the Property; and (iii) guarantees, insurances or compensation monies now or at any time This Mortgage secures further advances but does not oblige the Bank to mathematically applies to the Chief Land Registrar for the registrestriction in the following form: "No disposition of the registered estate by the without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of OneSavings Bank plc referred to in the charges register." ERE THE BORROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS IED as a deed by the Borrower(s) in the presence of the witness (each signal).		

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY	
EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of the E	Properties to the presence of the witness
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
	Attordered ROUSHON ARA CHOWDHILY 97 HIGH ST. THORNON HEATH SULLEY CR78RY
Name of Director (printed);	Name of Witness (printed):
Shamim Ullah	
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
HARAVIN MEAN.	ROWSHOM CHONSHORY
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R



11. Interpretation

- 11.1 A reference to a party shall include a reference to an individual, firm, company, corporation, partnership, unincorporated body of persons, government, or any association, trust, joint venture or consortium (whether or not having separate legal personality);
- 11.2 Unless the context otherwise requires, words in the singular shall include the plural and in the plural shall include the singular;
- 11.3 If this guarantee is provided by two or more parties defined as Guarantor then this guarantee shall be deemed to refer to those parties both together and separately and the liability under this guarantee in respect of the Guaranteed Obligations shall be joint and several;
- 11.4 Unless the context otherwise requires, a reference to one gender shall include a reference to the other genders

SIGNED as a Deed by the Guarantor(s)	
2	H
In the presence of a Solicitor or Licensed Conveyancer	
Name of Solicitor or Licensed Conveyancer (printed):	
Showton bowshon Chardle	uag
I confirm that I have separately and independently advised the G have fully explained the nature and effect of this deed to the Gua he/she/they wished to proceed.	uarantor(s) (not in the presence of the Borrower) and that I rantor(s) and that he/she/they informed me that
Signed	Firm's name, address and reference
Alwatter	MONTAS SOUCHTORS CO HIGH ST.

97 High Street. Thornton Heath Surrey CE7 8RY Tel: 020 8689 6130 Fax: 020 86896120

